Reference 
(Number/ Page) 

Existing Clause of the EOI Clarifications/ Revised 
Clause of the EOI 

1 Page 2 – Page 3, 

Pt. 6, 

Balance EMD 

(To be submitted 
by the shortlisted 
Business 
Associate to be 
intimated later) 

Balance EMD for Rs. 
14,90,00,000/- (Rupees 
Fourteen Crores Ninety Lakhs 
only). 

To be submitted by shortlisted 
Business Associate, in the 
form of BG or online transfer 
before RailTel submit its bid to 
the end customer.  

i) In Case of Balance EMD is 
submitted in the form of Bank 
Guarantee: 
The validity: Bid validity period

[...]

expiry period. 

(SFMS report guidelines: -  

BG advising message – IFN 
760COV/ IFN 767COV via 
SFMS 
• To mandatory send the 
Cover message at the time of 
BG issuance.  
• IFSC Code of ICICI 
Bank to be used 
(ICIC0000007).  

Balance EMD for Rs. 
14,90,00,000/- (Rupees 
Fourteen Crores Ninety Lakhs 
only). 

To be submitted by shortlisted 
Business Associate, in the 
form of BG or online transfer 
before RailTel submit its bid to 
the end customer.  

i) In Case of Balance EMD is 
submitted in the form of Bank 
Guarantee: 
The validity: 90 days from